
Elections départementales 2021 du 20/06/2021 Tour 1 - ARRAS

1-LAVOGEZ Marc ; 2-BOCQUILLET Denise ; 3-JANKOWSKI Siegried ; 4-DUSSAUX Charles-Harris ; 5-HEUSELE Alban ; 6-BECUE Grégory ; 7-LAPOUILLE Emmanuelle ; 8-GAMAND Maxence ; 9-DUCROUX Thierry ; 10-PIGNON Marie ; 11-CHEVALIER René ; 12-CAUWET Maryse ; 

ARRAS ARRAS-1

N° BUREAUX
IN

S
V/E

M %V
V/U

R
BLA %B

NUL %N
EXP %E LAVOGEZ MARC %1 BOCQUILLET DENISE %2 JANKOWSKI SIEGRIED %3 DUSSAUX CHARLES-HARRIS %4 HEUSELE ALBAN %5 BECUE GRéGORY %6 LAPOUILLE EMMANUELLE %7 GAMAND MAXENCE %8 DUCROUX THIERRY %9

12 EC CHARLES PEGUY 619 139 22,46 139 4 2,88 1 0,72 134 99,26 28 20,90 50 37,31 10 7,46 14 10,45 32 23,88 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
13 MSP MT LENOIR 588 136 23,13 136 1 0,74 2 1,47 133 98,52 20 15,04 45 33,83 16 12,03 11 8,27 41 30,83 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
14 EC MAT VOLTAIRE 625 165 26,40 164 5 3,05 5 3,05 154 96,86 31 20,13 58 37,66 10 6,49 7 4,55 48 31,17 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
15 EC MAT VOLTAIRE 766 202 26,37 202 6 2,97 4 1,98 192 97,96 54 28,13 68 35,42 23 11,98 10 5,21 37 19,27 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
16 EC MAT HIPPODROME 753 266 35,33 266 5 1,88 1 0,38 260 99,62 61 23,46 91 35,00 28 10,77 19 7,31 61 23,46 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
17 MAISON COLUCCI 740 160 21,62 160 3 1,88 2 1,25 155 98,73 28 18,06 56 36,13 22 14,19 6 3,87 43 27,74 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
18 MAISON COLUCCI 641 149 23,24 149 1 0,67 2 1,34 146 98,65 35 23,97 50 34,25 16 10,96 6 4,11 39 26,71 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
19 EC MOLIERE 758 216 28,50 216 8 3,70 4 1,85 204 98,08 23 11,27 96 47,06 18 8,82 14 6,86 53 25,98 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
20 EC CELINE ROUQUIE 616 140 22,73 140 2 1,43 8 5,71 130 94,20 24 18,46 48 36,92 13 10,00 12 9,23 33 25,38 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
21 EC MAT FERNAND DEROME 717 255 35,56 255 7 2,75 7 2,75 241 97,18 42 17,43 101 41,91 25 10,37 9 3,73 64 26,56 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
22 EC MAT FERNAND DEROME 850 212 24,94 212 10 4,72 5 2,36 197 97,52 22 11,17 63 31,98 18 9,14 12 6,09 82 41,62 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
23 EC LA FONTAINE 705 234 33,19 234 10 4,27 3 1,28 221 98,66 53 23,98 76 34,39 25 11,31 14 6,33 53 23,98 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
24 LA CITADELLE 911 386 42,37 386 10 2,59 7 1,81 369 98,14 97 26,29 120 32,52 55 14,91 16 4,34 81 21,95 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
34 LA CITADELLE bur. dérogat. 205 179 87,32 179 8 4,47 3 1,68 168 98,25 44 26,19 14 8,33 18 10,71 20 11,90 72 42,86 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
02 TOTAL DU CANTON 9 494 2 839 29,90 2 838 80 2,82 54 1,90 2 704 95,28 562 20,78 936 34,62 297 10,98 170 6,29 739 27,33 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00

ARRAS ARRAS-2

N° BUREAUX
IN

S
V/E

M %V
V/U

R
BLA %B

NUL %N
EXP %E LAVOGEZ MARC %1 BOCQUILLET DENISE %2 JANKOWSKI SIEGRIED %3 DUSSAUX CHARLES-HARRIS %4 HEUSELE ALBAN %5 BECUE GRéGORY %6 LAPOUILLE EMMANUELLE %7 GAMAND MAXENCE %8 DUCROUX THIERRY %9

1 HOTEL DE VILLE 984 346 35,16 346 4 1,16 4 1,16 338 98,83 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 124 36,69 160 47,34 54 15,98 0 0,00
2 EC ANATOLE FRANCE 1 033 400 38,72 400 6 1,50 9 2,25 385 97,72 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 145 37,66 175 45,45 65 16,88 0 0,00
3 FOYER BRONGNART 760 183 24,08 183 9 4,92 4 2,19 170 97,70 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 45 26,47 65 38,24 60 35,29 0 0,00
4 SALLE LEO LAGRANGE 910 328 36,04 328 11 3,35 3 0,91 314 99,05 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 159 50,64 115 36,62 40 12,74 0 0,00
5 RESIDENCE SOLEIL 877 302 34,44 302 13 4,30 2 0,66 287 99,31 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 81 28,22 143 49,83 63 21,95 0 0,00
6 POLE CULTUREL ST PIERRE 850 241 28,35 241 7 2,90 4 1,66 230 98,29 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 87 37,83 89 38,70 54 23,48 0 0,00
7 ECOLE PAUL BERT 813 0 0,00 313 6 1,92 8 2,56 299 97,39 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 108 36,12 142 47,49 49 16,39 0 0,00
8 MAISON DES SOCIETES 969 334 34,47 334 10 2,99 6 1,80 318 98,15 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 104 32,70 171 53,77 43 13,52 0 0,00
9 LYCEE GAMBETTA 1 019 413 40,53 413 10 2,42 6 1,45 397 98,51 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 141 35,52 203 51,13 53 13,35 0 0,00

10 ESPACE SIMONE VEIL 831 313 37,67 313 8 2,56 4 1,28 301 98,69 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 119 39,53 115 38,21 67 22,26 0 0,00
11 CENTRE TECHNIQUE MUNICIPAL 753 242 32,14 242 7 2,89 5 2,07 230 97,87 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 85 36,96 79 34,35 66 28,70 0 0,00
03 TOTAL DU CANTON 9 799 3 102 31,66 3 415 91 2,66 55 1,61 3 269 95,72 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 1 198 36,65 1 457 44,57 614 18,78 0 0,00

ARRAS ARRAS-3

N° BUREAUX
IN

S
V/E

M %V
V/U

R
BLA %B

NUL %N
EXP %E LAVOGEZ MARC %1 BOCQUILLET DENISE %2 JANKOWSKI SIEGRIED %3 DUSSAUX CHARLES-HARRIS %4 HEUSELE ALBAN %5 BECUE GRéGORY %6 LAPOUILLE EMMANUELLE %7 GAMAND MAXENCE %8 DUCROUX THIERRY %9

25 EC MAT OSCAR CLERET 816 360 44,12 360 17 4,72 10 2,78 333 97,08 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 83 24,92
26 EC PRIM OSCAR CLERET 803 332 41,34 332 17 5,12 1 0,30 314 99,68 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 59 18,79
27 EC MAT KERGOMARD 794 344 43,32 344 18 5,23 8 2,33 318 97,55 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 49 15,41
28 COLLEGE MARIE CURIE 904 351 38,83 351 22 6,27 3 0,85 326 99,09 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 82 25,15
29 CENTRE SOCIAL A TORCHY 641 262 40,87 262 9 3,44 4 1,53 249 98,42 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 49 19,68
30 MAISON DE SERV JEAN JAURES 975 257 26,36 257 10 3,89 4 1,56 243 98,38 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 82 33,74
31 EC PIERRE BAUDEL 851 293 34,43 293 11 3,75 4 1,37 278 98,58 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 62 22,30
32 EC MAT GUSTAVE VIART 765 217 28,37 217 9 4,15 8 3,69 200 96,15 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 41 20,50
33 FOYER PIERRE BOLLE 683 235 34,41 235 4 1,70 6 2,55 225 97,40 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 52 23,11
04 TOTAL DU CANTON 7 232 2 651 36,66 2 651 117 4,41 48 1,81 2 486 93,78 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 559 22,49

Total général ARRAS

N° BUREAUX
IN

S
V/E

M %V
V/U

R
BLA %B

NUL %N
EXP %E LAVOGEZ MARC %1 BOCQUILLET DENISE %2 JANKOWSKI SIEGRIED %3 DUSSAUX CHARLES-HARRIS %4 HEUSELE ALBAN %5 BECUE GRéGORY %6 LAPOUILLE EMMANUELLE %7 GAMAND MAXENCE %8 DUCROUX THIERRY %9

T TOTAL 26 525 8 592 32,39 8 904 288 3,23 157 1,76 8 459 95,00 562 6,64 936 11,07 297 3,51 170 2,01 739 8,74 1 198 14,16 1 457 17,22 614 7,26 559 6,61
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Elections départementales 2021 du 20/06/2021 Tour 1 - ARRAS

1-LAVOGEZ Marc ; 2-BOCQUILLET Denise ; 3-JANKOWSKI Siegried ; 4-DUSSAUX Charles-Harris ; 5-HEUSELE Alban ; 6-BECUE Grégory ; 7-LAPOUILLE Emmanuelle ; 8-GAMAND Maxence ; 9-DUCROUX Thierry ; 10-PIGNON Marie ; 11-CHEVALIER René ; 12-CAUWET Maryse ; 

ARRAS ARRAS-1

N° BUREAUX
IN

S
V/E

M %V
V/U

R
BLA %B

NUL %N
EXP %E PIGNON MARIE %10 CHEVALIER RENé %11 CAUWET MARYSE %12

12 EC CHARLES PEGUY 619 139 22,46 139 4 2,88 1 0,72 134 99,26 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
13 MSP MT LENOIR 588 136 23,13 136 1 0,74 2 1,47 133 98,52 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
14 EC MAT VOLTAIRE 625 165 26,40 164 5 3,05 5 3,05 154 96,86 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
15 EC MAT VOLTAIRE 766 202 26,37 202 6 2,97 4 1,98 192 97,96 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
16 EC MAT HIPPODROME 753 266 35,33 266 5 1,88 1 0,38 260 99,62 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
17 MAISON COLUCCI 740 160 21,62 160 3 1,88 2 1,25 155 98,73 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
18 MAISON COLUCCI 641 149 23,24 149 1 0,67 2 1,34 146 98,65 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
19 EC MOLIERE 758 216 28,50 216 8 3,70 4 1,85 204 98,08 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
20 EC CELINE ROUQUIE 616 140 22,73 140 2 1,43 8 5,71 130 94,20 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
21 EC MAT FERNAND DEROME 717 255 35,56 255 7 2,75 7 2,75 241 97,18 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
22 EC MAT FERNAND DEROME 850 212 24,94 212 10 4,72 5 2,36 197 97,52 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
23 EC LA FONTAINE 705 234 33,19 234 10 4,27 3 1,28 221 98,66 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
24 LA CITADELLE 911 386 42,37 386 10 2,59 7 1,81 369 98,14 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
34 LA CITADELLE bur. dérogat. 205 179 87,32 179 8 4,47 3 1,68 168 98,25 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
02 TOTAL DU CANTON 9 494 2 839 29,90 2 838 80 2,82 54 1,90 2 704 95,28 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00

ARRAS ARRAS-2

N° BUREAUX
IN

S
V/E

M %V
V/U

R
BLA %B

NUL %N
EXP %E PIGNON MARIE %10 CHEVALIER RENé %11 CAUWET MARYSE %12

1 HOTEL DE VILLE 984 346 35,16 346 4 1,16 4 1,16 338 98,83 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
2 EC ANATOLE FRANCE 1 033 400 38,72 400 6 1,50 9 2,25 385 97,72 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
3 FOYER BRONGNART 760 183 24,08 183 9 4,92 4 2,19 170 97,70 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
4 SALLE LEO LAGRANGE 910 328 36,04 328 11 3,35 3 0,91 314 99,05 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
5 RESIDENCE SOLEIL 877 302 34,44 302 13 4,30 2 0,66 287 99,31 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
6 POLE CULTUREL ST PIERRE 850 241 28,35 241 7 2,90 4 1,66 230 98,29 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
7 ECOLE PAUL BERT 813 0 0,00 313 6 1,92 8 2,56 299 97,39 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
8 MAISON DES SOCIETES 969 334 34,47 334 10 2,99 6 1,80 318 98,15 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
9 LYCEE GAMBETTA 1 019 413 40,53 413 10 2,42 6 1,45 397 98,51 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00

10 ESPACE SIMONE VEIL 831 313 37,67 313 8 2,56 4 1,28 301 98,69 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
11 CENTRE TECHNIQUE MUNICIPAL 753 242 32,14 242 7 2,89 5 2,07 230 97,87 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00
03 TOTAL DU CANTON 9 799 3 102 31,66 3 415 91 2,66 55 1,61 3 269 95,72 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00

ARRAS ARRAS-3

N° BUREAUX
IN

S
V/E

M %V
V/U

R
BLA %B

NUL %N
EXP %E PIGNON MARIE %10 CHEVALIER RENé %11 CAUWET MARYSE %12

25 EC MAT OSCAR CLERET 816 360 44,12 360 17 4,72 10 2,78 333 97,08 97 29,13 16 4,80 137 41,14
26 EC PRIM OSCAR CLERET 803 332 41,34 332 17 5,12 1 0,30 314 99,68 97 30,89 24 7,64 134 42,68
27 EC MAT KERGOMARD 794 344 43,32 344 18 5,23 8 2,33 318 97,55 118 37,11 17 5,35 134 42,14
28 COLLEGE MARIE CURIE 904 351 38,83 351 22 6,27 3 0,85 326 99,09 108 33,13 24 7,36 112 34,36
29 CENTRE SOCIAL A TORCHY 641 262 40,87 262 9 3,44 4 1,53 249 98,42 84 33,73 25 10,04 91 36,55
30 MAISON DE SERV JEAN JAURES 975 257 26,36 257 10 3,89 4 1,56 243 98,38 68 27,98 27 11,11 66 27,16
31 EC PIERRE BAUDEL 851 293 34,43 293 11 3,75 4 1,37 278 98,58 79 28,42 19 6,83 118 42,45
32 EC MAT GUSTAVE VIART 765 217 28,37 217 9 4,15 8 3,69 200 96,15 48 24,00 12 6,00 99 49,50
33 FOYER PIERRE BOLLE 683 235 34,41 235 4 1,70 6 2,55 225 97,40 52 23,11 23 10,22 98 43,56
04 TOTAL DU CANTON 7 232 2 651 36,66 2 651 117 4,41 48 1,81 2 486 93,78 751 30,21 187 7,52 989 39,78

Total général ARRAS

N° BUREAUX
IN

S
V/E

M %V
V/U

R
BLA %B

NUL %N
EXP %E PIGNON MARIE %10 CHEVALIER RENé %11 CAUWET MARYSE %12

T TOTAL 26 525 8 592 32,39 8 904 288 3,23 157 1,76 8 459 95,00 751 8,88 187 2,21 989 11,69
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